
Sri Chinmoy 10K Race 
Battersea Park, London
1 April 2017
FOOLS PARADISE 10K

WINNERS
RANK FIRST NAME SURNAME CLUB M | F TIME AGE
Men U/50

1 Bryn Reynolds Clapham	Chasers M 00:33:31 29
2 Jonny	 Earl Hercules	Wimbledon	AC M 00:33:39 32
3 Niall Robinson Kent	ac M 00:33:46 30
4 Matthew Dickinson Clapham	Chasers M 00:33:47 28
5 Nick Bowker Clapham	Chasers M 00:33:55 31
6 Johnny Suttle Queens	Park	Harriers M 00:34:01 29
7 Martin Rutter Clapham	Chasers M 00:34:03 34

Women U/50
1 Ula Cartwright-Finch London	Heathside	 F 00:38:52 37
2 Lavinia Singer Serpentine	RC F 00:40:21 28
3 Ailish Toomey Clapham	Chasers F 00:42:00 32
4 Aisling	 Keating	 F 00:42:48 33
5 Victoria Holdom F 00:45:32 24
6 Gemma Brierley Clapham	Chasers F 00:45:33 30
7 Christine James Clapham	Chasers F 00:47:41 36

Men Vet 50
1 Michael Turner Striders	of	Croydon M 00:40:04 53
2 Thomas Cheetham Hercules	Wimbledon	AC M 00:40:16 50
3 Hugh Scorgie M 00:41:19 57

Women Vet 50
1 Heather Binney Clapham	pioneers F 00:52:16 55
2 Sunanda Sarker-Bell F 00:53:16 51
3 Carol Ertl F 00:56:20 52

Men Vet 60
1 Larry Cattle M 00:40:27 65

Men Vet 70
1 John Garber Herne	Hill	Harriers M 00:55:48 75

ALL	RESULTS	BELOW
“CongratulaZons	on	compleZng	the	race.	Ours	is	a	runbritain-licensed	event	and	therefore	your	Zme	is	included	in	calculaZng	your	
free	runbritain	handicap	score.	More	than	66,000	runners	of	all	standards	have	now	claimed	their	runbritain	handicap	score.	As	
well	as	giving	you	a	current	score,	between	scratch	and	36.0,	your	free	personalised	running	biog	page	includes	your	current	
naZonal	ranking	by	age	band	and	postcode,	your	posiZon	on	the	naZonal	ladder,	your	progress	graph,	your	strongest	distance,	a	
head-to-head	comparison	with	other	runners	and	downloadable	training	schedules	to	improve	your	score	next	Zme	you	race.	Your	
handicap	score	also	updates	automaZcally	every	Zme	you	complete	a	licensed	event.	To	claim	your	score	now,	click	on	h`p://
www.runbritainrankings.com/user/claimhandicap.aspx“	



RESULTS
RANK FIRST NAME SURNAME CLUB M | F TIME AGE CATEGORY CAT. POS.

1 Bryn Reynolds Clapham	Chasers M 00:33:31 29 M	U/50 1

2 Jonny	 Earl Hercules	Wimbledon	AC M 00:33:39 32 M	U/50 2

3 Niall Robinson Kent	ac M 00:33:46 30 M	U/50 3

4 Matthew Dickinson Clapham	Chasers M 00:33:47 28 M	U/50 4

5 Nick Bowker Clapham	Chasers M 00:33:55 31 M	U/50 5

6 Johnny Suttle Queens	Park	Harriers M 00:34:01 29 M	U/50 6

7 Martin Rutter Clapham	Chasers M 00:34:03 34 M	U/50 7

8 Nicolas Besson Serpentine	RC M 00:34:18 35 M	U/50 8

9 Stewart McAndie Fulham	Running	Club M 00:35:18 43 M	U/50 9

10 Michael Huntley Kingston	Athletics	&	Polytechnic	HarriersM 00:35:26 30 M	U/50 10

11 Cameron Gibson Guildford	and	Godalming M 00:36:13 17 M	U/50 11

12 Christoforos Tsantoulas M 00:36:14 37 M	U/50 12

13 James Quinn Serpentine	RC M 00:36:40 45 M	U/50 13

14 Michael Leong Clapham	Chasers M 00:36:43 36 M	U/50 14

15 Ian Kibble M 00:37:41 29 M	U/50 15

16 Joe Elliott Clapham	Chasers M 00:38:07 22 M	U/50 16

17 Bradley Jacobs M 00:38:15 32 M	U/50 17

18 Richard Carter The	Stragglers M 00:38:17 40 M	U/50 18

19 Matthew Hales M 00:38:25 37 M	U/50 19

20 Nicholas Manderson Serpentine	RC M 00:38:45 26 M	U/50 20

21 Andrew Thompson M 00:38:47 33 M	U/50 21

22 Ula Cartwright-Finch London	Heathside	 F 00:38:52 37 W	U/50 1

23 Fergus Worthy M 00:38:54 36 M	U/50 22

24 Rodney Thomas M 00:39:05 47 M	U/50 23

25 Pete Robins M 00:39:07 45 M	U/50 24

26 Simon	 Harris Blackheath	&	Bromley M 00:39:21 43 M	U/50 25

27 Philip Hogg London	Heathside	 M 00:39:31 47 M	U/50 26

28 Cormac Toomey Clapham	Chasers M 00:39:42 35 M	U/50 27

29 Michael Turner Striders	of	Croydon M 00:40:04 53 M	Vet	50 1

30 Robert Bedford Serpentine M 00:40:14 36 M	U/50 28

31 thomas cheetham Hercules	Wimbledon	AC M 00:40:16 50 M	Vet	50 2

32 Lavinia Singer Serpentine	RC F 00:40:21 28 W	U/50 2

33 Ryan McCrickerd Serpentine	RC M 00:40:21 28 M	U/50 29

34 Larry Cattle M 00:40:27 65 M	Vet	60 1

35 Jamie Giles Serpentine	RC M 00:40:34 33 M	U/50 30

36 Arjun Sahota M 00:40:45 27 M	U/50 31

37 David Watling M 00:41:09 39 M	U/50 32

38 Hugh Scorgie M 00:41:19 57 M	Vet	50 3

39 Richard James M 00:41:46 44 M	U/50 33

40 Thomas Hynes Serpentine M 00:41:59 16 M	U/50 34

41 Ailish Toomey Clapham	Chasers F 00:42:00 32 W	U/50 3

42 Dan Luong London	Frontrunners M 00:42:02 41 M	U/50 35

43 Julian Bingle Hercules	Wimbledon	AC M 00:42:46 51 M	Vet	50 4

44 Aisling	 Keating	 F 00:42:48 33 W	U/50 4



45 Ross McLeod Clapham	Chasers M 00:42:59 39 M	U/50 36

46 Matthew Taylor M 00:43:10 56 M	Vet	50 5

47 Gary Forde Hercules	Wimbledon	AC M 00:43:16 49 M	U/50 37

48 Robert Harrison Clapham	Chasers M 00:43:23 57 M	Vet	50 6

49 Danny Chalkley	 Clapham	Chasers M 00:43:27 45 M	U/50 38

50 James Newton M 00:43:33 42 M	U/50 39

51 Gavin Banks M 00:43:34 37 M	U/50 40

52 Alan Wilkinson M 00:43:54 57 M	Vet	50 7

53 David MacDonald M 00:44:05 43 M	U/50 41

54 Glen Macfarlane Thames	Turbo	Triathlon	Club M 00:44:30 52 M	Vet	50 8

55 Andrew O'Gorman M 00:44:57 31 M	U/50 42

56 Nico Redman M 00:44:57 24 M	U/50 43

57 Richard Steed Hercules	Wimbledon	AC M 00:45:16 56 M	Vet	50 9

58 Victoria Holdom F 00:45:32 24 W	U/50 5

59 Gemma Brierley Clapham	Chasers F 00:45:33 30 W	U/50 6

60 Christine James Clapham	Chasers F 00:47:41 36 W	U/50 7

61 Rupert	 Jacobs Clapham	Chasers M 00:49:41 35 M	U/50 44

62 Jason Symson M 00:49:59 38 M	U/50 45

63 Charlotte	 Ford F 00:50:04 30 W	U/50 8

64 Linda Ingram South	London	Harriers F 00:50:18 49 W	U/50 9

65 Bilal Osman	Latib M 00:50:20 27 M	U/50 46

66 Andrej Zalar Clapham	Chasers M 00:50:32 39 M	U/50 47

67 Colleen Renihan F 00:51:01 46 W	U/50 10

68 Emilie Selwood Wimbledon	Windmilers F 00:51:13 47 W	U/50 11

69 Anthony Ferriroli Road	Runners	Club M 00:51:48 48 M	U/50 48

70 Heather Binney Clapham	pioneers F 00:52:16 55 W	Vet	50 1

71 Paul Lehmann M 00:52:40 43 M	U/50 49

72 Sunanda Sarker-Bell F 00:53:16 51 W	Vet	50 2

73 Laurence Hynes F 00:53:39 46 W	U/50 12

74 Ali Gillum F 00:54:08 24 W	U/50 13

75 Justine Healey F 00:55:22 26 W	U/50 14

76 Lucy Cobb F 00:55:33 39 W	U/50 15

77 John Garber Herne	Hill	Harriers M 00:55:48 75 M	Vet	70 1

78 tom Middleton M 00:56:15 18 M	U/50 50

79 Justine Despins F 00:56:15 25 W	U/50 16

80 Carol Ertl F 00:56:20 52 W	Vet	50 3

81 Anna Love F 00:57:34 45 W	U/50 17

82 Wenky Lau F 00:57:50 33 W	U/50 18

83 courtney healey F 00:58:39 25 W	U/50 19

84 Agnieszka Kraska Biegiem	Radom! F 00:58:59 44 W	U/50 20

85 Richard Norcott M 00:59:44 25 M	U/50 51

86 Joshua Beaumont M 00:59:57 24 M	U/50 52

87 Gillian Wilson F 01:00:32 51 W	Vet	50 4

88 Emma Middleton F 01:02:02 28 W	U/50 21

89 Kate Middleton F 01:03:00 27 W	U/50 22

90 Nicole Richter F 01:04:18 27 W	U/50 23

91 Caroline Culver F 01:05:02 31 W	U/50 24

92 James Verfuerth Serpentine	RC M 01:05:02 24 M	U/50 53

93 Catherine Courtney-Diggins F 01:05:20 28 W	U/50 25

94 Michael Cooper M 01:06:57 34 M	U/50 54



95 Lynn Cox Wimbledon	Windmilers F 01:07:00 50 W	Vet	50 5

96 William Lane M 01:07:03 29 M	U/50 55

97 Jonathan Storer M 01:07:14 38 M	U/50 56

98 Lucy Courtney-Diggins F 01:07:31 31 W	U/50 26


